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1.1.1.1. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY1111

Flat Washer Φ3x8x1 (8pcs)

Socket Screw M3x8 (28pcs)

Bearing d4xD8xW3 (F) (2pcs)

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: TheTheTheThe assemblyassemblyassemblyassembly ofofofof sidesidesideside leftleftleftleft isisisis thethethethe samesamesamesame asasasas sidesidesideside right!right!right!right!

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 550-005 Bearing d4xD8xW3(F)
2 4 513-005 Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5
3 28 503-005 Socket Screw M3x8
4 8 513-011 Flat Washer Φ3x8x1
5 2 290-073 Main Frame Grommet
6 1 154-081 Main Frame (R)
7 2 154-023 Bearing Case
8 2 528-002 Bearing d10xD19xW5
9 1 154-046 U-Beam cross Member
10 1 154-082 Main Frame (L)
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1-11-11-11-1 CLUTCHCLUTCHCLUTCHCLUTCH BELLBELLBELLBELLASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Bearing d6xD12xW4 (1pcs)

Retaining RingΦ6 (1pcs)

1-21-21-21-2 DRIVEDRIVEDRIVEDRIVEGEARGEARGEARGEAR SHAFTSHAFTSHAFTSHAFTASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Bearing d5xD13xW4

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 122-80 Starter Coupling
2 2 507-025 Set Screw M4x5
3 1 524-005 Bearing d6xD13xW5
4 1 154-022 Start Shaft Bearing Block
5 1 526-006 Bearing d8xD16xW5
6 1 122-086 Drive Gear (10T)
7 1 122-071 Clutch Liner
8 1 524-002 Bearing d6xD12xW4
9 1 154-036 Starter Shaft
10 1 515-002 Retaining RingΦ6

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 512-009 Pin Φ2x12

2 1 250-033 Tail Pulley Set
3 1 250-034 Tail Pulley Flange
4 2 523-007 Bearing d5xD13xW4
5 2 154-084 Main Shaft Bearing Block
6 1 154-086 Drive Gear Shaft
7 1 290-054 Drive Gear
8 1 503-002 Socket Screw M3x5
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2.2.2.2. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY2222

Socket Screw M3x45 (4pcs) Socket Screw M3x8 (8pcs)

Lock Nut M3 (2pcs) Metal Frame Spacer (4pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 503-020 Socket Screw M3x45
2 4 513-011 Flat Washer Φ3x8x1
3 2 254-004 Tail Boom Holder
4 8 503-005 Socket Screw M3x8
5 4 511-001 Lock Nut M3
6 4 154-049 Metal Frame Spacer
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3.3.3.3. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY3333

Socket Screw M3x40 (2pcs) Socket Screw M3x8 (6pcs)

Metal Support Pillar (2pcs)
Lever Spacer (2pcs)

Lock Nut M3 (2pcs) Socket Screw M3x6 (2pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 152-028 Metal Support Pillar
2 2 503-019 Socket Screw M3x 40
3 6 503-005 Socket Screw M3x8
4 2 154-072 Lever Spacer
5 1 154-023 Bearing Case
6 1 528-002 Bearing d10xD19xW5
7 2 511-001 Lock Nut M3
8 2 503-004 Socket Screw M3x6
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3-13-13-13-1 T-ARMT-ARMT-ARMT-ARMLEVERLEVERLEVERLEVERASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Link Ball Screw M2x8 (6pcs)

Bearing d3xD8xW3 Collar d3xD5xW7.5 Linkage Ball (6pcs)
NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: TheTheTheThe partspartspartsparts ofofofof bothbothbothboth sidessidessidessides areareareare distributeddistributeddistributeddistributed equally!equally!equally!equally!

3-23-23-23-2 TAILTAILTAILTAIL BELLBELLBELLBELL CRANKCRANKCRANKCRANK INSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATION

Stainless Steel Linkage Ball (1pcs)

Bearing d3xD7xW3 (F) (1pcs) Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5 (1pcs) Socket Screw M3x14 (1pcs)

Stainless Steel Linkage Ball (1pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 6 509-008 Link Ball Screw M2x8
2 4 521-003 Bearing d3xD8xW3
3 6 122-058 Linkage Ball
4 2 254-015 Flybar Control Lever
5 2 123-110 Collar d3xD5xW7.5

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 154-060 Mounting Bracket
2 1 150-018 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
3 2 550-004 Bearing d3xD7xW3(F)
4 2 513-005 Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5
5 1 254-022 Bell Crank
6 1 122-108 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
7 1 503-008 Socket Screw M3x14
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4.4.4.4. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY4444

Body Catch (2pcs) Lock Nut M4 (1pcs)

Screwed Bolt M3x56 (1pcs) Set Screw M4x5 (4pcs)

Socket Screw M3x8 (8pcs) Self tapping Screw M3.5x12 (4pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 507-025 Set Screw M4x5
2 1 511-002 Lock Nut M4
3 2 122-056 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
4 1 154-061 Elevator Arm(B)
5 1 154-067 Control Lever Shaft
6 4 511-010 Self tapping Screw M3.5x12
7 2 154-073 Body Catch
8 1 130-014 Screwed Bolt M3x56
9 1 515-010 Retaining RingΦ6
10 1 254-026 Frame
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4-14-14-14-1 ELEVATORELEVATORELEVATORELEVATORARMARMARMARMASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Socket Screw M3x18 (1pcs)

Socket Screw M3x20 (1pcs)

Bearing d4xD8xW3 (F) (2pcs)

Collar d3xD4xW9.2x10.5 (1pcs)

Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5

Ball Link (1pcs)

Control Lever (1pcs)No. Qty Item No. Parts Name

1 1 282-006 Ball Link

2 1 507-018 Socket Screw M3x20

3 1 130-011 Control Lever

4 1 513-005 Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5

5 2 550-005 Bearing d4xD8xW3(F)

6 1 123-011 Collar d3xD4xW9.2x10.5

7 1 503-012 Socket Screw M3x18

8 1 154-021 Elevator Lever
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5.5.5.5. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY5555

Socket Screw M3x35 (2pcs)

Metal Frame Spacer (2pcs)

5-15-15-15-1 FUELFUELFUELFUELTANKTANKTANKTANKASSEMBLY3ASSEMBLY3ASSEMBLY3ASSEMBLY3

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 503-011 Socket Screw M3x35
2 2 513-011 Flat Washer Φ3x8x1
3 4 290-059 Fuel Tank Rubber Grommet
4 2 254-006 Tank Stay
5 2 503-010 Socket Screw M3x16
6 2 154-049 Metal Frame Spacer

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 254-018 Fuel Tube
2 1 511-008 Nut M5
3 1 513-033 Flat Washer

Φ5x8x1

4 1 250-078 Fuel Tank
Grommet

5 1 152-033 Fuel Tank
Nipple

6 1 250-081 Fuel Tube
7 1 129-097 Clunk
8 1 290-032 Fuel Tank
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6.6.6.6. MAINMAINMAINMAIN FRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY6666

Socket Screw M3x8 (2PCS)

Metal Frame Spacer

6-16-16-16-1 FANFANFANFAN SHROUDSHROUDSHROUDSHROUD SETSETSETSETASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Self tapping Screw M2.5x8 (3pcs)

Socket Screw M3x6 (2pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 154-068 Support Pole
2 1 254-002 Fan Shroud Set (L)
3 1 254-001 Fan Shroud Set (R)
4 2 503-004 Socket Screw M3x6
5 3 510-017 Self tapping Screw M2.5x8

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 503-005 Socket Screw M3x8
2 8 503-006 Socket Screw M3x10
3 4 254-011 Landing StrutsAdapter
4 2 154-049 Metal Frame Spacer
5 4 511-001 Lock Nut M3
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7.7.7.7. MAINMAINMAINMAINFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY7777

Socket Screw M3x10 (4pcs)/M4x16 (4pcs)

Flat Washer Φ3x8x1 (4pcs)

8.8.8.8. COOLINGCOOLINGCOOLINGCOOLING FANFANFANFANANDANDANDANDENGINEENGINEENGINEENGINEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Socket Screw M3x10 (2pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 503-006 Socket Screw M3x10
2 1 TZ0009-50 Cooling Fan
3 1 122-010 Cooling Fan AssyMount
4 1 250-091 Cooling Fan Assy

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 503-006 Socket Screw M3x10
2 4 513-011 Flat Washer Φ3x8x1
3 1 154-071 Engine Mount
4 4 503-010 Socket Screw M3x16
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8-18-18-18-1ENGINEENGINEENGINEENGINEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

AdjustAdjustAdjustAdjust thethethethe positionpositionpositionposition ofofofof engineengineengineengine sosososo thethethethe bottombottombottombottom ofofofof
thethethethe clutchclutchclutchclutch assemblyassemblyassemblyassembly isisisis flushflushflushflush withwithwithwith thethethethe bottombottombottombottom ofofofof thethethethe
clutchclutchclutchclutch bell.bell.bell.bell. AlsoAlsoAlsoAlso checkcheckcheckcheck totototo ensureensureensureensure thatthatthatthat thethethethe clutchclutchclutchclutch
andandandand clutchclutchclutchclutch bellbellbellbell areareareare parallel.parallel.parallel.parallel.

9.9.9.9. LANDINGLANDINGLANDINGLANDINGSTRUTSTRUTSTRUTSTRUTASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 511-001 Lock Nut M3 6 4 503-015 Socket Screw M3x20
2 4 290-035 Skid Cap 7 4 503-005 Socket Screw M3x8
3 4 507-026 Socket Screw M4x6 8 4 513-011 Flat Washer Φ3x8x1
4 2 285-005 Skid Brace 9 2 122-031 Skid Lever
5 1 154-047 Base Plate
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10.10.10.10. MAINMAINMAINMAINGEARGEARGEARGEARANDANDANDANDMAINMAINMAINMAINFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEFRAMEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Lock Nut M4 (1pcs)

Set Screw M4x4

Socket Screw M4x33 (1pcs)

10-110-110-110-1 DOUBLEDOUBLEDOUBLEDOUBLEMAINMAINMAINMAINDRIVEDRIVEDRIVEDRIVEGEARGEARGEARGEARASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Set Screw M3x8 (4pcs)

OneWay Bearing d10xD14x16 (1pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 511-002 Lock Nut M4
2 1 254-025 Spur Gear (79T)
3 1 504-023 Socket Screw M4x33
4 1 451-019 Main Shaft
5 1 122-018 Main Shaft Lock Ring
6 2 507-024 Set Screw M4x4

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 528-007 Bearing d10Xd19xW4
2 1 560-008 One Way Bearing d10xD14x8
3 1 154-051 One Way Clutch Housing Set
4 1 250-036 Main Spur Gear (85T)
5 4 506-005 Set Screw M3x8
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11.11.11.11. MAINMAINMAINMAIN SHAFTSHAFTSHAFTSHAFTASSYASSYASSYASSYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Lock Nut M4 (1pcs)

Socket Screw M3x14 (2pcs)

Socket Screw M4x24 (1pcs)

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: LockingLockingLockingLocking 503-009503-009503-009503-009 first,first,first,first, thenthenthenthen locklocklocklock 504-020504-020504-020504-020

11-111-111-111-1 SWASHSWASHSWASHSWASH PLATEPLATEPLATEPLATEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Linkage Ball (4pcs)

120ccpm
Stainless Steel Linkage Ball 122-108 (1pcs)

Linkage Ball (For 140°) （2pcs）

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 511-002 Lock Nut M4
2 1 504-020 Socket Screw M4x24
3 2 503-009 Socket Screw M3x14

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 122-108 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
2 3 510-031 Self-Tapping Screw M3x5
3 1 TZ1616 Swash PlateAssy
4 2 154-035 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball

(for140ccpm)
5 4 122-056 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
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11-211-211-211-2WASHOUTWASHOUTWASHOUTWASHOUT BASEBASEBASEBASEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Locate Staff (2pcs) Pin Ф2×L12 (2pcs)

Socket Screw M3×12 (2pcs) Collar d3×D4×W8.5×10.5 (2pcs)

11-311-311-311-3 ROTORROTORROTORROTORHEADHEADHEADHEAD、MIXINGMIXINGMIXINGMIXINGARMARMARMARMANDANDANDANDMAINMAINMAINMAINBLADEBLADEBLADEBLADE

HOLDERHOLDERHOLDERHOLDERASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 506-009 Socket Screw M3x12

2 2 254-007 Flyer Control Lever

3 4 522-002 Bearing d4xD8xW3

4 2 122-058 Linkage Ball

5 4 515-009 Retaining Ring Ф2

6 2 509-010 Link Ball Screw

M2x10

7 2 250-013 Washout Linkage

8 2 512-042 PinФ2xL12

9 2 123-001 Collar

d3xD4xW8.5Xl0.5

10 1 154-052 Washout Base

11 2 154-066 Locate Staff

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 504-007 Socket Screw

M4x10

2 2 513-013 Flat Washer

Ф4x10x1

3 2 513-025 Flat Washer

Ф6x8x0.6

4 2 513-026 Flat Washer

Ф6x8x1

5 2 250-711 Bushing d6xD15xW7

6 1 122-051 Blade Spindle Shaft

7 2 610-101 Linkage Rod

(L=15)

8 4 282-006 Ball Link
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11-411-411-411-4 MAINMAINMAINMAINBLADEBLADEBLADEBLADEHOLDERHOLDERHOLDERHOLDERASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Bearing

d6xD13xW5 (4pcs）

Thrust Bearing

d6xD12xW4.5 (2pcs)

Main Rotor Grip

Screw (4pcs)

11-511-511-511-5 MIXINGMIXINGMIXINGMIXINGARMARMARMARMASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Linkage Ball (4pcs)

Flat Washer Ф3x5x0.5 (4pcs)

Link Ball Screw M2x8 (4pcs)

Bearing d3xD8xW3 (4pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 524-005 Bearing d6xD13xW5

2 2 513-025 Flat Washer Ф6x8x0.6

3 2 580-001 Thrust Bearing d6xD12xW4.5

4 2 154-062 Main Rotor Grip Metal

5 4 122-047 Main Rotor Grip Screw

6 2 154-054 Main Rotor Grip Arm Metal

7 2 519-056 Semi-Link Ball Socket Screw M3x6

8 2 519-003 Semi-Link Ball Socket Screw M3x8

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 509-008 Link Ball Screw M2x8

2 4 122-058 Linkage Ball

3 4 521-003 Bearing d3xD8xW3

4 2 254-008 Aileron Control Lever

5 4 513-005 Flat Washer Ф3x5x0.5
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11-611-611-611-6 ROTORROTORROTORROTORHEADHEADHEADHEADASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Socket Screw M2.5x8 (4pcs)

Socket Screw M3x6 (2pcs)

Set Screw M4x6 (4pcs)

Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5 (2pcs)

Bearing d3xD8xW3 (2pcs)

A=B≈126.5mm

The three parts should be parallel

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 507-001 Set Screw M3x3
2 2 122-151 Locker
3 4 502-005 Socket Screw M2.5x8
4 2 254-009 Fly Ball Arm (A)
5 4 507-026 Set Screw M4x6
6 2 154-056 Fly Ball Arm
7 2 521-002 Bearing d3xD7xW3
8 1 154-055 Fly Ball Screw Hub
9 2 503-001 Socket Screw M3x4
10 2 503-003 Socket Screw M3x6
11 2 122-108 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball
12 2 521-003 Bearing d3xD8xW3
13 2 513-005 Flat Washer Φ3x5x0.5
14 1 154-050 Main Rotor Pedestal
15 2 154-064 Fly Ball Arm (B)
16 1 122-008 Fly Ball Rod
17 2 282-012 Fly Ball Paddle

BA
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11-711-711-711-7 MIXINGMIXINGMIXINGMIXINGARMARMARMARMANDANDANDANDMAINMAINMAINMAINBLADEBLADEBLADEBLADEHOLDERHOLDERHOLDERHOLDERASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Socket Screw M4x33 (2PCS)

Lock Nut M4 (2PCS)

Flat WasherФ3x5x0.5 (2PCS)

Socket Screw M3x12 (2PCS)

12.12.12.12. TAILTAILTAILTAIL DRIVINGDRIVINGDRIVINGDRIVINGASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: TailTailTailTail
drivingdrivingdrivingdriving beltbeltbeltbelt
clockwiseclockwiseclockwiseclockwise 90909090°

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 504-023 Socket Screw M4x33

2 2 511-002 Lock Nut M4

3 2 513-005 Flat WasherФ3x5x0.5

4 2 503-007 Socket Screw M3x12
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13.13.13.13. TAILTAILTAILTAIL BOOMBOOMBOOMBOOMBRACEBRACEBRACEBRACE INSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATION

Self tapping Screw M3x10 (2pcs)

Set Screw M3x20 (1pcs)

Tail Boom Brace 250-064 (4pcs)

Lock Nut M3 (1pcs)

Tail Boom BraceAssembly

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 510-036 Self tapping Screw M3x10
2 1 254-016 Stabilizer Fin
3 4 510-007 Self Tapping Screw M2x10
4 4 510-036 Self Tapping Screw M3x10
5 1 503-015 Socket Screw M3x20

6 1 25-021 Level Tail Fin Mount
7 1 511-001 Lock Nut M3
8 2 122-043 Tail Support Rod
9 4 509-008 Link Ball Screw M2x8
10 3 250-063 Rod Guide
11 4 509-008 Linkage Rod (L=640)
12 4 250-064 Tail Support Rod End
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13-113-113-113-1 TAILTAILTAILTAILCASECASECASECASEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Lock Nut M3 (6pcs)

Socket Screw M3x20 (4pcs)

Socket Screw M3x30 (2pcs)

Set Screw M3x3 (1pcs)

Bearing d5xD11xW5 (2pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 6 511-001 Lock Nut M3
2 1 250-032 Tail Unit Housing (L)
3 2 523-004 Bearing d5xD11xW5
4 1 TZ0006 Tail Pulley
5 1 250-096 Tail Belt (670x1)
6 1 122-012 Tail Boom (670x1)
7 2 503-018 Socket Screw M3x30
8 1 250-031 Tail Unit Housing (R)
9 4 503-015 Socket Screw M3x20
10 1 122-030 Tail Rotor Shaft
11 1 250-033 Tail Pulley Set
12 1 250-034 Tail Pulley Flange
13 1 512-009 Pin Φ2x12
14 1 507-001 Set Screw M3x3
15 1 254-017 Vertical Fin
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13-213-213-213-2 TAILTAILTAILTAIL BLADEBLADEBLADEBLADEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Note:Note:Note:Note: TheTheTheThe frontfrontfrontfront ofofofof thethethethe tailtailtailtail bladesbladesbladesblades andandandand rotorrotorrotorrotor gripgripgripgrip armsarmsarmsarms areareareare onononon thethethethe samesamesamesame side!side!side!side!

Socket Screw M2×8 (8pcs)

Set Screw M3×5 (2pcs)

Lock Nut M3 (2pcs)

Nut M2 (8pcs)

Thrust Bearing d5×D10×W4
(2pcs)

Bearing d5×D10×W4 (2pcs) Flat Washer Ф5×7×1 (2pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 250-099 Tail Rotor Blade
2 8 501-003 Socket Screw M2×8
3 2 290-065 Tail Pitch Grip (A)
4 1 129-147 Tail Rotor Hub
5 2 507-003 Set Screw M3×5
6 8 511-004 Nut M2
7 2 511-001 Lock Nut M3
8 2 290-066 Tail Pitch Grip (B)
9 2 523-001 Bearing d5×D10×W4
10 2 580-002 Thrust Bearing d5×D10×W4
11 2 513-034 Flat Washer Ф5×7×1
12 2 523-008 Bearing d5×D10×W3
13 2 513-005 Flat Washer Ф3×5×0.5
14 3 503-010 Socket Screw M3×16
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13-313-313-313-3 TAILTAILTAILTAIL CASECASECASECASEANDANDANDANDTAILTAILTAILTAIL BLADEBLADEBLADEBLADEASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Socket Screw M3x18 (1pcs)

Linkage Ball (2pcs)

Pin Φ2xL9 (2pcs)

Link Ball Screw M2x8 (1pcs)

Retaining Ring Φ2 (4pcs)

Collar d3xD4xW10xL0.5 (1pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 1 122-017 Tail Pitch Control Slide Bushing

2 1 250-028 Tail Pitch Control Slide

3 2 524-001 Bearing d6xD10xW3

4 1 250-026 Tail Pitch Control Fork

6 4 515-009 Retaining Ring Φ2

7 2 250-027 Tail Pitch Control Link

8 2 123-008 Collar d2xD3xW4.5

9 2 512-041 Pin Φ2xL9

10 2 508-008 Button Head Bolt M2x12

11 2 122-058 Linkage Ball

12 1 123-002 Collar d3xD4xW10xL0.5

13 1 509-008 Link Ball Screw M2x8

14 2 522-001 Bearing d4xD7xW2.5

15 1 250-025 Tail Pitch Control Lever

16 1 503-012 Socket Screw M3x18

17 1 511-004 Nut M2

18 1 509-010 Link Ball Screw M2x10
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14141414 CONTROLCONTROLCONTROLCONTROLRODRODRODRODINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONS 1111

Ball Link

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 2 610-115 Linkage Rod (L=80)
2 2 610-104 Linkage Rod (L=30)
3 12 282-006 Ball Link
4 2 610-114 Linkage Rod (L=65)
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15151515 CONTROLCONTROLCONTROLCONTROLRODRODRODRODINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONS 2222

No.1No.1No.1No.1 RudderRudderRudderRudder ServoServoServoServoControlControlControlControl (L=220)(L=220)(L=220)(L=220)

No.2No.2No.2No.2 ElevatorElevatorElevatorElevator armarmarmarm ControlControlControlControl (L=95)(L=95)(L=95)(L=95)

No.3No.3No.3No.3 T-armT-armT-armT-arm servoservoservoservo (R)(R)(R)(R) ControlControlControlControl (L=80(L=80(L=80(L=80 forforforfor 120ccpm,120ccpm,120ccpm,120ccpm, L=60L=60L=60L=60 forforforfor 140ccpm)140ccpm)140ccpm)140ccpm)

For120ccpmFor120ccpmFor120ccpmFor120ccpm

ForForForFor 140ccpm140ccpm140ccpm140ccpm

No.4No.4No.4No.4 ElevatorElevatorElevatorElevator armarmarmarm servoservoservoservo
No.5No.5No.5No.5 RudderRudderRudderRudder ServoServoServoServo
No.6No.6No.6No.6 T-armT-armT-armT-arm servoservoservoservo (R)(R)(R)(R)
NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: THETHETHETHEEEEELEVATORLEVATORLEVATORLEVATORARMARMARMARMSERVOSERVOSERVOSERVOASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYFROMFROMFROMFROM INSIDEINSIDEINSIDEINSIDETOTOTOTO

OUTSIDE!OUTSIDE!OUTSIDE!OUTSIDE!
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16161616 CONTROLCONTROLCONTROLCONTROLRODRODRODRODINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONSINSTALLATIONS 3333

No.1No.1No.1No.1 ThroThroThroThro servoservoservoservo

No.2No.2No.2No.2 ThroThroThroThro servoservoservoservoControlControlControlControl (L=45)(L=45)(L=45)(L=45)

No.3No.3No.3No.3 T-armT-armT-armT-arm servoservoservoservo (L)(L)(L)(L)

No.4No.4No.4No.4 T-armT-armT-armT-arm servoservoservoservo (L)(L)(L)(L) ControlControlControlControl (L=40(L=40(L=40(L=40 forforforfor 120ccpm,120ccpm,120ccpm,120ccpm, L=25L=25L=25L=25 forforforfor 140ccpm)140ccpm)140ccpm)140ccpm)

ForForForFor 120ccpm120ccpm120ccpm120ccpm

ForForForFor 140ccpm140ccpm140ccpm140ccpm
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17.17.17.17. CANOPYCANOPYCANOPYCANOPYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY

Canopy Cap (4pcs)

No. Qty Item No. Parts Name
1 4 290-007 Robber Grommet
2 1 254-019 Body
3 2 152-096 Canopy Cap
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TZV2TZV2TZV2TZV250505050R/CR/CR/CR/C HELICOPTERHELICOPTERHELICOPTERHELICOPTERSPARESPARESPARESPAREPARTSPARTSPARTSPARTS PICTURESPICTURESPICTURESPICTURES

TZ0006 TZ0008 TZ0009 TZ0016

TZ0018 TZ0023 TZ0027 TZ0029

TZ0030 TZ0031 (85T) TZ0037 TZ0053

TZ0062 TZ0273 TZ0274 TZ0279

TZ0355 TZ0356 TZ0358 TZ0359

TZ0361 TZ1363 TZ0367 TZ0368
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TZ1368 TZ1600 TZ1601 TZ1602

TZ1603 TZ1604 TZ1605 TZ1606

TZ1607 TZ1608 TZ1609 TZ1610 (L=14.5)

TZ1611 (L=20) TZ1612 TZ1613 TZ1614 (79T)

TZ1615 TZ1616 TZ1617 TZ1618

TZ1619 TZ1622 TZ1623 TZ1624
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TZ1625 TZ1626 TZ1627 TZ1628

TZ1629 TZ1630 TZ1631 TZ1632

TZ1633 TZ1634 TZ1635 TZ1636

TZ1637 TZ1638 TZ1639 TZ1640

TZ1641 TZ1642 TZ1643 TZ1645

TZ1647 TZ1648 TZ1649 TZ1650
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TZ1651 TZ1652 TZ1653 TZ1654

TZ1655 TZ1656 TZ1657 (A) TZ1657 (B)

TZ1680 TZ1682 TZ1683 TZ1684

TZ1688 TZ1689 TZ1750
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TZTZTZTZ V2V2V2V2 50505050 CLASSCLASSCLASSCLASS R/CR/CR/CR/C HELIHELIHELIHELI PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTS LISTLISTLISTLIST

PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

TZ0006 Tail Liner Pulley Assy 250-006 Tail liner Pulley 1

521-007 Collar,d3×D10×W4 1

TZ0008 Flybar Rod 122-008 Flybar Rod 1

TZ0009 Cooling Fan Assy(50) 250-091 Cooling Fan Assy(50) 1

122-010 Cooling Fan Assy Mount 1

TZ0016 Tail Pitch Control Lever 250-025 Tail Pitch Control Lever 1

TZ0018 Main Shaft Lock Ring 122-018 Main Shaft Lock Ring 1

TZ0023 Tail Drive Belt(630XL) 250-030 Tail Drive Belt(630XL) 1

TZ0027 Tail Unit Housing 250-031 Tail Unit Housing（R) 1

250-032 Tail Unit Housing(L) 1

TZ0029 Tail Pulley Set 250-033 Tail Pulley Set 1

250-034 Tail Pulley Flange 1

512-009 Pin Ø2×12 1

507-001 Set Screw,M3×3 1

TZ0030 Tail Rotor Shaft 122-030 Tail Rotor Shaft 1

TZ0031 Main Spur Gear(85T) 250-036 Main Spur Gear(85T) 1

TZ0037 Talk Rotor Blade 250-099 Talk Rotor Blade 2

TZ0053 Rotor Bolt. 504-018 Socket Screw,M4×28 2

511-002 Lock Nut,M4 2

TZ0062 Body Mount Rubber Grommet 290-007 Body Mount Rubber 4

TZ0273 Tail Rotor Grip 290-065 Tail Pitch Housing(A) 2

290-066 Tail Pitch Housing(B) 2

501-003 Socket Screw,M2×8 8

511-004 Lock Nut,M2 8

503-010 Socket Screw,M3×16 2

511-001 Lock Nut,M3 2

TZ0274 Tail Rotor Hub(50) 129-147 Tail Rotor Hub(50) 1

TZ0279 Tail Rod Guide 250-063 Rod Guide 3

510-007 Self tapping Screw,M2×10 3

TZ0355 Feathering Shaft 122-051 Feathering Shaft 1

TZ0356 Bushing (d6×D15×W7) 250-711 Bushing (d6×D15×W7) 2

TZ0358 Clutch Bell 122-071 Clutch Bell Set 1

524-002 Bearing,d6×D12×4 1

250-068 Clutch Liner 1

TZ0359 Clutch 122-089 Clutch 1

560-003 d 6×D 10×W 12 1

TZ0361 Starter Coupling 122-080 Starter Coupling 1

TZ1363 Servo Mounting Plate 700-067 Servo Mounting Plate 12
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

TZ0367 Drive Gear(10T) 122-086 Drive Gear(10T) 1

TZ0368 Clutch Liner 250-068 Clutch Liner 1

TZ1368 Antenna Tube 250-052 Antenna Tube 1

TZ1600 Flybar Arm 154-056 Flybar Arm 2

TZ1601 Tail Boom 154-078 Tail Boom 1

TZ1602 Flybar Arm(A) 254-009 Flybar Arm(A) 2

154-064 Flybar Arm(B) 2

507-026 Set Screw,M4×6 4

TZ1603 Main Shaft 154-019 Main Shaft 1

TZ1604 FlyBar Control Lever 254-007 FlyBar Control Lever 2

250-013 Washout Linkage 2

512-042 Pin Ø2×12 2

515-009 Retaining Ring Ø2 4

122-058 Linkage Ball 2

509-010 Link Ball Screw,M2×10 2

TZ1605 Elevator Arm 154-021 Elevator Arm 1

154-067 Control Lever Shaft 1

550-005 Bearing d4xD8xW3（F） 2

515-010 Retaining Ring Ø4 1

507-025 Set Screw,M4×5 2

TZ1606 Control lever 154-048 Control lever 1

550-005 Bearing d4xD8xW3（F） 2

123-011 Collar d3xD4xW9.2xL0.5 1

513-005 Flat Washer Ø3×5×0.5 1

507-018 Set Screw,M3×20 1

282-006 Ball Link 1

TZ1607 Elevate Arm(B) 154-061 Elevate Arm(B) 1

122-056 Linkage Ball（L） 2

511-002 Lock Nut M4 1

507-025 Set Screw,M4×5 2

TZ1608 Starter Shaft 154-036 Starter Shaft 1

TZ1610 Support Post 154-068 Support Post L=14.5mm 2

TZ1611 Support Pole 154-072 Support Pole L=20mm 2

TZ1612 Ball Link 282-006 Ball Link 10

TZ1613 Main Frame Rubber Grommet 254-030 Main Frame Rubber Grommet 2

TZ1614 Spur Gear(79T) 254-025 Spur Gear(79T) 1

TZ1615 Aileron Control Lever 254-008 Aileron Control Lever 2

122-058 Linkage Ball 4

509-008 Link Ball Screw,M2×8 4

TZ1616 Swash Plate Assy 154-063 Metal Swash Plate Assy 1

254-013 Swash Plate Assy 1
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

529-002 Bearing, d25×D37×W7

122-056 Linkage Ball 2

122-108 Linkage Ball 5

154-035 Linkage Bal 2

510-031 Self tapping Screw,M3×5 3

TZ1617 One Way Clutch Housing Set 154-051 One Way Clutch Housing Set 1

560-008 One Way Bearing,d10×D14×W8 1

528-007 Bearing,d10×D19×W4 2

TZ1618 Main Frame 154-081 Main Frame （R） 1

154-082 Main Frame (L) 1

TZ1619 Metal Frame Spacer 154-049 Metal Frame Spacer 8

TZ1622 U-Beamcross Member 154-046 U-Beamcross Member 1

TZ1623 Base Plate 154-047 Base Plate 1

TZ1624 Engine Mount 154-071 Engine Mount 1

TZ1625 Bell Crank 254-022 Bell Crank 1

154-060 Mounting Bracket 1

122-108 Stainless Steel Linkage Ball 1

150-018 Linkage Ball 1

TZ1626 Tail Pitch Slider 154-075 Tail pitch Control Slide Bushing 1

250-026 Tail pitch Control Fork 1

250-027 Tail pitch Control Linkage 2

250-028 Tail pitch Control Slider 1

509-008 Link Ball Screw,M2×8 2

123-008 Collar d2×D3×L4.5 2

123-002 Collar d3×D4×10×L0.5 1

524-001 Bearing,d6×D10×W3 2

512-041 Pin,Ø2×9 2

122-058 Linkage Ball 1

508-008 Semicircle Cross Screw,M2×12 2

511-009 Lock Nut,M6 1

515-009 Retaining Ring ,Ø2 4

TZ1627 Skid 122-031 Skid 2

250-040 Skid Cap 4

TZ1628 Skid Brace 285-005 Skid Brace 2

507-003 Set Screw,M3×5 4

TZ1629 Landing Struts Adapter 254-011 Landing Struts Adapter 4

TZ1630 Tail Support Rod（50） 122-043 Tail Support Rod（50） 2

250-064 Tail Support Rod End 4

TZ1631 Tail Support Rod End 250-064 Tail Support Rod End 4

TZ1632 Fuel Tank 285-014 Fuel Tank 1

282-011 Fuel Tank Grommet 1
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

152-033 Fuel Tank Nipple 1

122-083 Clunk 1

250-081 Silicone Fuel Tube（3×1.5） 1

254-018 Silicone Fuel Tube（5×2.5） 2

511-008 Lock Nut，M5 1

TZ1633 Fuel Tank Rubber Grommet 290-059 Fuel Tank Rubber Grommet 4

TZ1634 Linkage Ball（L） 154-035 Linkage Ball（L） 2

TZ1635 Flybar Paddle 282-012 Flybar Paddle 2

122-151 Locker 2

TZ1636 Clutch Brg Case 154-022 Clutch Brg Case 1

524-006 Bearing,d6×D15×5 1

526-006 Bearing,d8×D16×5 1

TZ1637 Brg Case 154-023 Brg Case 3

528-002 Bearing,d10×D19×5 3

TZ1638 Washout Base Metal 154-052 Washout Base Metal 1

154-066 Locate staff 2

TZ1639 Main Rotor Pedestal 154-050 Main Rotor Pedestal 1

521-003 Bearing,d3×D8×3 2

TZ1640 Main Rotor Grip Metal 154-062 Main Rotor Grip Metal 2

524-005 Bearing,d6×D13×5 2

154-054 Main Rotor Grip Metal 2

122-047 Main Rotor Grip Screw 4

580-001 Thrust Bearing d6×D12×W4.5 2

513-025 Flat Washer Ø6×8×0.6 2

519-056 Counter Sink Socket ScrewM3x6 2

519-003 Counter Sink Socket ScrewM3x8 2

TZ1641 Main Rotor Grip Screw 122-047 Main Rotor Grip Screw 4

TZ1642 Main Rotor Grip Metal 154-054 Main Rotor Grip Metal 2

TZ1643 Flybar Screw Hub 154-055 Flybar Screw Hub 1

521-002 Bearing d3xD7xW3 2

TZ1645 Fan Shroud Set 254-001 Fan Shroud Set(R) 1

254-002 Fan Shroud Set(L) 1

510-017 Self tapping Screw,M2.5×8 3

TZ1646 Guide Pulley Assy 152-014 Guide Pulley 2

550-005 Bearing,d4×D8×W3（F） 4

123-013 Collar d3×D4×W11.2×L0.5 2

154-026 Pulley Assy mount 1

TZ1647 Tail Boom Holder 254-004 Tail Boom Holder 2

TZ1648 Tank Stay 254-006 Tank Stay 2

TZ1649 Control lever 254-015 Control lever 2

122-058 Linkage Ball 6
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

509-008 Link Ball Screw,M2×8 6

TZ1650 Level Tail Fin Mount 254-021 Level Tail Fin Mount 1

TZ1651 Tail Fin 254-016 Stabilizer Fin Metal 1

254-017 Vertical Fin Metal 1

TZ1652 canopy (FRP) 254-019 canopy (FRP) 1

TZ1654 Pulley Pull Rod 154-069 Pulley Pull Rod(640mm) 1

154-074 Pulley Pull Rod(220mm) 1

TZ1655 Link Rod 610-101 Linkage Rod(L=14） 2

610-104 Linkage Rod(L=30） 2

610-106 Linkage Rod(L=40） 2

610-112 Linkage Rod(L=45） 1

610-114 Linkage Rod(L=65） 2

610-115 Linkage Rod(L=80） 4

610-117 Linkage Rod(L=95） 2

TZ1656 Collar 123-001 Collar d3xD4xW8.5xL0.5 3

123-002 Collar d3xD4xW10xL0.5 1

123-008 Collar d2xD3xW4.5 2

123-011 Collar d3xD4xW9.2xL0.5 1

123-013 Collar d3xD4xW11.2xL0.5 2

123-110 Collar d3xD5xW7.5 2

TZ1657-A Decal TZ1657 Decal 1

TZ1657-B Decal TZ1657 Decal 1

TZ1658 Bearing d3xD8xW3 521-003 Bearing d3xD8xW3 10

TZ1659 Bearing d4xD7xW2.5 522-001 Bearing d4xD7xW2.5 2

TZ1660 Bearing d4xD8xW3 522-002 Bearing d4xD8xW3 4

TZ1661 Bearing d5xD10xW4 523-001 Bearing d5xD10xW4 2

TZ1662 Bearing d5xD11xW5 523-004 Bearing d5xD11xW5 2

TZ1663 Bearing d5xD10xW3 523-008 Bearing d5xD10xW3 2

TZ1664 Bearing d6xD10xW3 524-001 Bearing d6xD10xW3 2

TZ1665 Bearing d6xD13xW5 524-005 Bearing d6xD13xW5 4

TZ1666 Bearing d8xD16xW5 526-006 Bearing d8xD16xW5 1

TZ1667 Bearing d10xD19xW5 528-002 Bearing d10xD19xW5 3

TZ1668 Bearing d3xD7xW3(F) 550-004 Bearing d3xD7xW3(F) 2

TZ1669 Bearing d4xD8xW3（F） 550-005 Bearing d4xD8xW3（F） 6

TZ1670 Bearing d3xD8xW3(F) 550-030 Bearing d3xD8xW3(F) 2

TZ1671 One Way Bearing d6×D10×W12 560-003 One Way Bearing d6×D10×W12 1

TZ1672 Thrust Bearing d6×D12×W4.5 580-001 Thrust Bearing d6×D12×W4.5 2

TZ1673 Thrust Bearing d5×D10×W4 580-002 Thrust Bearing d5×D10×W4 2

TZ1674 Bearing d3xD7xW3 521-002 Bearing d3xD7xW3 2

TZ1680 Frame 254-026 Frame 1

TZ1682 Drive Gear Shaft 154-086 Drive Gear Shaft 1
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

503-002 Socket Screw M3x5 1

TZ1683 Main Shaft Bearing Block 154-084 Main Shaft Bearing Block 2

523-007 Brg d5×D13×w4 2

TZ1684 Tail Drive Spur Gear 290-054 Tail Drive Spur Gear（17T） 1

TZ1685 Flat Washer 513-005 Flat Washer Ø3×5×0.5 4

513-011 Flat Washer Ø3×8×1 4

513-013 Flat Washer Ø4×10×1 4

513-025 Flat Washer Ø6×8×0.6 4

513-026 Flat Washer Ø6×8×1 4

513-034 Flat Washer Ø5×7×1 4

513-041 Flat Washer Ø10x14x0.5 4

513-043 Flat Washer Ø9.5x12x1 4

TZ1689 Link Rod (For 140CCPM) 610-103 Linkage Rod(L=25） 2

610-110 Linkage Rod(L=60） 2

282-006 Ball Link 8

TZ1690 Body Catch 154-073 Body Catch 2

154-090 Metal Frame Spacer 2

507-018 Set Screw,M3×20 2

152-096 Canopy Cap 2

503-007 Socket Screw,M3×12 2

TZ1750 Tail Drive Spur GearAssembly 290-054 Tail Drive Spur Gear（17T） 1

154-086 Drive Gear Shaft 1

503-002 Socket Screw M3x5 1

154-084 Main Shaft Bearing Block 2

523-007 Brg d5×D13×w4 2

250-033 Tail Pulley Set 1

250-034 Tail Pulley Flange 1

512-009 Pin Ø2×12 1

507-001 Set Screw,M3×3 1

TZV250 TZV250Heli 1

JSS1019 Metal Tail Case 122-110 Tail Unit Housing 1

122-112 Tail Unit Housing Right 1

550-025 Bearing d5xD10xW4（F） 2

122-135 Tail Pitch Bracket 1

503-005 Socket Screw M3x8 2

503-012 Socket Screw M3x18 1

513-035 Flat Washer Ø5×7×0.5 1

513-036 Flat Washer Ø5×7×1.5 1

JSS1020 Tail Case Retaining Mount 122-109 ail Case Retaining Mount 1

122-111 Tail Strength Ferrule 1

503-003 Socket Screw M3x6 2

503-005 Socket Screw M3x8 4
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

JSS1022 Metal Tail Pulley Assy JSS1022 Metal Tail Pulley Assy 1

JSS1027 Carbon Fiber Tail Boom JSS1027 Carbon Fiber Tail Boom 1

（V250 Class） （V250 Class）

JSS1028 Carbon Fiber Tail Support JSS1028 Carbon Fiber Tail Support 2

（V250 Class） （V250 Class）

JSS1035 Tail Liner Pulley Assy JSS1035 Tail Liner Pulley Assy 1

JSS1101 Aileron Control Lever 154-095 Aileron Control Lever 2

521-003 Bearing d3xD8xW3 4

122-058 Linkage Ball 4

509-008 Link Ball Screw,M2×8 4

JSS1102 Flybar Arm 154-094 Flybar Arm 2

507-024 Set Screw,M4×4 4

JSS1103 Swash Plate Assy 154-063 Metal Swash Plate Assy 1

154-070 Metal Swash Plate Assy 1

529-002 Bearing, d25×D37×W7 1

122-056 Linkage Ball 2

122-108 Linkage Ball 5

154-035 Linkage Ball 2

510-031 Self tapping Screw,M3×5 3

JSS1104 Metal Flybar Control Lever 129-109 Metal Flybar Control Lever 2

550-005 Bearing,d4×D8×W3(F) 4

250-013 Washout Linkage 2

122-058 Linkage Ball 2

509-010 Link Ball Screw,M2×10 2

512-042 Pin Ø2×12 2

515-009 Retaining Ring Ø2 4

506-009 Socket Screw,M3×12 2

JSS1105 Metal Control Lever 154-020 Metal Control Lever 2

122-056 Linkage Ball 6

123-110 Collar d3×D5×W7.5 2

521-003 Bearing, d3×D8×W3 4

JSS1106 Tail Pitch Slider 154-076 Tail pitch Control Slide Bushing 1

152-046 Tail pitch Control Fork 1

250-027 Tail pitch Control Linkage 2

152-053 Tail pitch Control Slider 1

123-008 Collar d2×D3×L4.5 2

526-001 Bearing,d8×D12×W3.5 2

512-041 Pin,Ø2×9 2

122-058 Linkage Ball 1

509-008 Link Ball Screw,M2×8 1

508-008 Semicircle Cross Screw,M2×12 2
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PARTS NO. PARTS NAME ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

515-009 Retaining Ring ,Ø2 4

JSG2001 Extended 6mm hex starting

tool

JSG2001 Extended 6mm hex starting tool 1

JSG2001-1 Starter Extension JSG2001-1 Starter Extension 1

（Include One Way Brg） （Include One Way Brg）

JSG2002 Precision Pitch Gauge JSG2002 Precision Pitch Gauge 1

JSG2003 Piston and rod end set tools JSG2003 Piston and rod end set tools 2

JSG2004 Hex Wrench Drivers JSG2004 Hex Wrench Drivers 1

JSG2005 Blade Support（For30-50 Class） JSG2005 Blade Support（For30-50 Class） 1

JSG2006 Blade Support（For60-90 Class） JSG2006 Blade Support（For60-90 Class） 1

JSG2007 Fuel Tube Grip 700-068 Fuel Tube Grip 2

JSG2009 Magic Belt JSG2009 Magic Belt 2

JSG2010 Connector Wire JSG2010 Connector Wire 4

JSG2011 Swash Plate Assy Regulator 155-060 Swash Plate Assy Regulator 1

（For50 Class） （For50 Class）


